SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Donahue to Reengrossed House Bill No. 629 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 19, between "week" and the period "." insert "but less than thirty-two hours
- 3 a week"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 22, line 15, delete "(a)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 23, line 13, between "week" and the period "." insert "but less than thirty-two hours
- 8 <u>a week</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 1, line 10, following "1787(A)(1)" delete the
- remainder of the line and insert "(a)(i)(introductory paragraph), (ii), (iv)(cc), (b) and (2)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 40 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 3, line 22, insert """ (close quotation mark)
- after "hundred-sixty" and delete line 23
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 58 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 4, line 29, following "seven" delete "and two
- 20 tenths" and insert "and on line 27 insert "two hundred" following "thousand""
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 61 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 5, line 4, change "19" to "20"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 65 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 5, line 12, following "seven" delete "and two
- 27 tenths" and insert "and on line 22, insert "two hundred thousand" following "million""
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 29 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 69 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 5, line 20, following "hundred" insert
- 31 "thousand"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 33 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 74 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- 34 adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 5, line 31, following "eight" insert
- 35 "hundred"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 77 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- 3 adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 6, line 6, following "twenty-one" delete "six-
- 4 <u>tenths</u>" and at the end of the line insert "and following "thousand" insert "six hundred""

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 106 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 8, line 4, following "twenty-four" insert
- 8 "thousand" and change "twenty-one and six tenths" to "twenty-one thousand six hundred"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 108 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 8, delete line 9 and insert "change
- 12 "forty-eight million" to "forty-three million two hundred thousand"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 130 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 9, line 22, following "1787(A)(1)"
- delete the remainder of the line and insert "(a)(i)(introductory paragraph), (ii), (iv)(cc), (b)
- 17 and (2)"

18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>

- 19 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 132 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 11, between lines 33-34, insert
- 21 "* * * *"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 16

- 23 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 137 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- 24 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 11, line 43, following "eight" insert
- 25 "million" and change "seven and two-tenths" to "seven million two hundred thousand"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 17

- 27 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 138 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 11, line 45, following "eight" insert
- 29 "million" and change "seven and two-tenths" to "seven million two hundred thousand"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 18

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 139 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2015, on page 11, line 47, following "eight" insert
- 33 "million" and change "seven and two-tenths" to "seven million two hundred thousand"